## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jorge Maercovich	03/08/2005
Mr. Jackson Lu	03/08/2005
Mr. Leo Maercovich	03/08/2005
Mr. Shao-Kuang Liu	03/08/2005
Mr. Hsiang-Chih Kao	03/08/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Modern Technologies, Corp.
Street Address:	3451 S. Main Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90007

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10640693

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-571-9812

Email: gracem@davidandraymond.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Y. Chan Address Line 1: 108 N. Ynez Ave., #128

Address Line 4: Monterey Park, CALIFORNIA 91754

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond Y. CHAN

Total Attachments: 1

500022608

source=CIP2096A-AMTC (assign)#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0238** 

**RECORDED: 03/08/2005** 

Docket No.: CIP2096A-SLF

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled:

	sh Actuation Apparatus				
	Invention)				
for which the unc	dersigned had filed an applicati	on for Letters Paten	t of the Unite	d States of America,	an c
10/640.693 and f	currently pending and allower iling date is 08/14/200. Said	u for issuance into natent application is	a patent. Sa	id application numbe	7 i:
on the same date	as shown by their respective sig	matures below:	s executed by	each of the undersig	лес
	•	,			
WHERE	AS, Advanced Modern Tech (Name of Assignce)	nologies, Corp.	(hereinafter /	Assignec), a corporati	ÒΠ
duly organized an	<del>-</del> -	California, USA (state or country)		and having its princi	ple
office and place o	f business at 3451 S. Main S (address)	itreet, Los Angeles,	CA 90007		
is desirous of acqu	uiring an interest therein;				
consideration, the these presents do representatives, th America, as descr hereby authorized	THEREFORE, in consideration receipt and sufficiency of whites sell, assign and transfer undeful and exclusive right, title ribed in the aforesaid application and requested to issue said Leigns, and legal representatives.	ch are hereby acknown to the said Assign and interest to the on, and the Commi	owledged, the nee its succes said invention ssioner of Pa	above-said Assignor sors, assigns, and le n in the United States tents and Trademarks	by gal of is
	0 8 111				
SIGNATURE: _	Jan Co	<u></u>	_ DATE: _	3/8/05	_
TYPED NAME:	Torge MAERCOVICH				
SIGNATURE:	jal-/		_ DATE: _	3/8/05	
TYPED NAME:	Jackson LU				
SIGNATURE:	Justi-		DATE; _	3/8/05	
TYPED NAME:	Leo MAERCOVICH				
SIGNATURE:	Liu Shur-K	neng	_ DATE: _	3/8/05	
TYPED NAME:	Shao-Kuang LIU				
SIGNATURE: _	Kan Hsigng Ch	<u></u>	_ DATE: _	3/8/05	<del></del>
TVPED NAME:	Heisng-Chih KAO				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0239**